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T 1. Name of conveying partyfies): ‘ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
oo ISK Biosciences Corporation GB Biosciences Corporation
5966 Heisley Road 1800 Concord Pike
P.0. Box 8000 P.0. Box 15458
3 Mentor, OH 44061-8000 Wilmington, DE 19850-5458
z Corporation Corporation- State: Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [ _yes [_no

3. Nature of Conveyance:

] Assignment [J Merger
[] Security Agreement & Change of Name
1 Other___

Execution Date: _

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(See Attachment A) (See Attachment B)
Additional numbers attached? ] Yes = No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed: involved:............... ....cccceiieenll [60]

Name:  Marian T. Thomson, Esq. 7. Total Fee (37 C3.47):...... ...... $1515.00

GB Biosciences Corporation first mark = $40; other marks = $25
Internal Address: _
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Street Address: 1800 Concord Pike ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 15458

City: Wilmington __State:_DE _Z/P:__19850-5458 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0013
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9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document

o :1-141",;vea,:,..,v< ; August !, 1998
Signature Date

Marian T. Thomson
Name
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Washington, D.C. 20231
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Attachment A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application

Number Filing Date Trademark
74/638140 February 24, 1995 ISK/CTL Design
74/638141 February 24, 1995 ISK/CTL Design
74/638142 February 24, 1995 ISK/CTL Design
74/693575 June 26, 1995 ULTREX Design
75/123572 June 21, 1996 TRIPEN
75/176128 October 3, 1996 NEX-BRITE
75/176661 October 3, 1996 COSPAINT
75/293449 May 16, 1997 ULTREX
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Registration

Number
705,402
725,221
732,024
742,188
748,940
821,805
821,851
823,257
834,932
893,109
917,477
1,033,404
1,237,013
1,313,058
1,322,933
1,339,847
1,607,881
1,678,969
1,683,518
1,748,108
1,754,825
1,757,871
1,762,281
1,762,282

Attachment B

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Effective Date

October 11, 1960
December 19, 1961
May 29, 1962
December 18, 1962
May 7, 1963
January 10, 1967
January 10, 1967
January 31, 1967
September 12, 1967
June 23, 1990
August 3, 1971
February 10, 1976
May 10, 1983
January 8, 1985
March 5, 1985
June 11, 1985

July 31, 1990
March 10, 1992
April 21, 1992
January 26, 1993
March 2, 1993
March 16, 1993
April 6, 1993
April 6, 1993

Trademark

DACTHAL
VACATE
ANSAR
DACOCIDA
DACAMINE
DACONATE
BUENO
DACONIL 2787
SYMBOL ‘X’
EXOTHERM TERMIL
BRAVO

TURF CARE
TURF CARE
OLE and Design
BRAVO 500
FRIGATE
LO-DOSE
CHLORONIL
TUFECIDE
SUPANIL
AMIGO
CURAP

STA BRITE
TUFF-BRITE
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Registration
Number

1,765,376
1,765,448
1,768,346
1,774,872
1,774,878
1,853,999
1,859,077
1,859,390
1,910,695
1,910,696
1,920,683
1,930,253
1,934,279
1,934,280
1,935,953
1,937,506
1,941,383
1,951,700
1,953,545
1,974,334
1,984,673
1,996,066
2,002,070
2,006,167
2,032,538
2,034,553
2,038,285
2,089,641

Attachment B (Continued)

Effective Date
April 13, 1993
April 20, 1993

May 4, 1993

June 8, 1993

June 8, 1993
September 13, 1994
October 18, 1994
October 25, 1994
August 8, 1995
August 8, 1995
September 19, 1995
October 24, 1995
November 7, 1995
November 7, 1995
November 14, 1994
November 21, 1995
December 12, 1995
January 23, 1996
January 30, 1996
May 14, 1996

July 2, 1996
August 20, 1996
September 24, 1996
October 8, 1996
January 21, 1997
January 28, 1997
February 18, 1997
August 19, 1997

Trademark

COTTON-PAK

PERM-ES8

TUFFCIDE

ISK BIOTECH & Design
AGRONIL

VACATE

X-LANCE

THINSEAL

WEATHER STIK

BRAVO WEATHER STIK
REACH

DACONIL ULTREX
EMBLEM

ENSIGN

BRAVO ULTREX

BRAVO ULTREX Design
KODIAK

KODIAK & Design
KODIAK & Design
COUNTDOWN

NEXGEN

EMBLEM Design

ISK BIOTECH & Design
DACONIL

WEATHER STIK & Design
DACONIL WEATHER STIK
ISK BIOSCIENCES & Design
DACONIL ZN
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State of Delaware PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ISK BIOSCIENCES
CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

Cakhtnud

Edward J. Freel, Secretary « f State

AUTHENTICATION:

2084389 8320 - 9011824
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