08-19-1998

FORM PT0-1595   (Rev. 6-93)		UT HINE	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE  d Trademark Office
ne.	100782723	ratent and	a Hausmank Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and	l Trademarks. Please record	t the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ISK Biosciences Corporation 5966 Heisley Road P.O. Box 8000 Mentor, OH 44061-8000		2. Name and address of GB Biosciences 0 1800 Concord Pi P.O. Box 15458 Wilmington, DE	Corporation ke
Corporation		Corporation- State:	<u>Delaware</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? ☐ yes ☑ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (See Attachment A)		B. Trademark Registra (See Attachmen	
Additional no	umbers attached?	☐ Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: Marian T. Thomson, Esq.  GB Biosciences Corporation Internal Address:	d: 	involved: 7. Total Fee (37 C3.4	olications and registrations
Street Address: 1800 Concord Pike P.O. Box 15458  City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:		8. Deposit Account Nu	arged to deposit account  mber: 09-0013 s page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied copy of the original document	f, the foregoing information	is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true
Marian T. Thomson Name	Maua len Signature	(eco.)	August 1998 Date
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, .	attachments, and docum	<i>ent</i> : [5]
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet in	formation to:	
18/1998 TTDN11 00000166 090013 705402 FC:481 40.00 CH		Commissioner of Patent Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	
g \intelprop\recordation cover sheet.doc			

#### Attachment A

## **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
74/638140	February 24, 1995	ISK/CTL Design
74/638141	February 24, 1995	ISK/CTL Design
74/638142	February 24, 1995	ISK/CTL Design
74/693575	June 26, 1995	ULTREX Design
75/123572	June 21, 1996	TRIPEN
75/176128	October 3, 1996	NEX-BRITE
75/176661	October 3, 1996	COSPAINT
75/293449	May 16, 1997	ULTREX

#### Attachment B

#### **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

<b>75.</b> 1		
Registration Number	Effective Date	<u>Trademark</u>
705,402	October 11, 1960	DACTHAL
725,221	December 19, 1961	VACATE
732,024	May 29, 1962	ANSAR
742,188	December 18, 1962	DACOCIDA
748,940	May 7, 1963	DACAMINE
821,805	January 10, 1967	DACONATE
821,851	January 10, 1967	BUENO
823,257	January 31, 1967	DACONIL 2787
834,932	September 12, 1967	SYMBOL 'X'
893,109	June 23, 1990	EXOTHERM TERMIL
917,477	August 3, 1971	BRAVO
1,033,404	February 10, 1976	TURF CARE
1,237,013	May 10, 1983	TURF CARE
1,313,058	January 8, 1985	OLE and Design
1,322,933	March 5, 1985	BRAVO 500
1,339,847	June 11, 1985	FRIGATE
1,607,881	July 31, 1990	LO-DOSE
1,678,969	March 10, 1992	CHLORONIL
1,683,518	April 21, 1992	TUFFCIDE
1,748,108	January 26, 1993	SUPANIL
1,754,825	March 2, 1993	AMIGO
1,757,871	March 16, 1993	CURAP
1,762,281	April 6, 1993	STA BRITE
1,762,282	April 6, 1993	TUFF-BRITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0274



# Attachment B (Continued)

Registration Number	Effective Date	<u>Trademark</u>
1,765,376	April 13, 1993	COTTON-PAK
1,765,448	April 20, 1993	PERM-E8
1,768,346	May 4, 1993	TUFFCIDE
1,774,872	June 8, 1993	ISK BIOTECH & Design
1,774,878	June 8, 1993	AGRONIL
1,853,999	September 13, 1994	VACATE
1,859,077	October 18, 1994	X-LANCE
1,859,390	October 25, 1994	THINSEAL
1,910,695	August 8, 1995	WEATHER STIK
1,910,696	August 8, 1995	BRAVO WEATHER STIK
1,920,683	September 19, 1995	REACH
1,930,253	October 24, 1995	DACONIL ULTREX
1,934,279	November 7, 1995	EMBLEM
1,934,280	November 7, 1995	ENSIGN
1,935,953	November 14, 1994	BRAVO ULTREX
1,937,506	November 21, 1995	BRAVO ULTREX Design
1,941,383	December 12, 1995	KODIAK
1,951,700	January 23, 1996	KODIAK & Design
1,953,545	January 30, 1996	KODIAK & Design
1,974,334	May 14, 1996	COUNTDOWN
1,984,673	July 2, 1996	NEXGEN
1,996,066	August 20, 1996	EMBLEM Design
2,002,070	September 24, 1996	ISK BIOTECH & Design
2,006,167	October 8, 1996	DACONIL
2,032,538	January 21, 1997	WEATHER STIK & Design
2,034,553	January 28, 1997	DACONIL WEATHER STIK
2,038,285	February 18, 1997	ISK BIOSCIENCES & Design
2,089,641	August 19, 1997	DACONIL ZN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0275



## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ISK BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



2084389 8320

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9011824